

15 December 2022

██████████  
Sent via email to: ██████████

Dear ██████████

**REQUEST FOR OFFICIAL INFORMATION – RELEASE OF INFORMATION**

Thank you for your request for information held by the Queenstown Lakes District Council (**QLDC**). On 29 November 2022 you requested the following information under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (**LGOIMA**):

1. Copies of any estimates on the value of three waters debt and assets as at 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022 and any consolidated reporting undertaken by officials.
  - a. How does the above information compare and contrast to estimates provided to in 2020 at both a territorial authority and consolidated level?
2. Copies of Three waters proposed staff transition guidelines that outline the transfer and recruitment of staff to the water services entities including those prepared in July 2022 and updated in late 2022, including any information re implementation timelines.

**QLDC response**

1. *Copies of any estimates on the value of three waters debt and assets as at 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022 and any consolidated reporting undertaken by officials.*
  - 2022 3W assets is \$1.3bn and Debt is \$166.3m.
  - a. *How does the above information compare and contrast to estimates provided to in 2020 at both a territorial authority and consolidated level?*
  - 2020 3W assets is \$880m and Debt is \$73m.
2. *Copies of Three waters proposed staff transition guidelines that outline the transfer and recruitment of staff to the water services entities including those prepared in July 2022 and updated in late 2022, including any information re implementation timelines.*

This part of your request has been transferred to the Department of Internal Affairs.

We trust this response satisfactorily answers your request.

Regards,



Madeline Patterson